
 

November 26, 2018 

Web Announcement 1754 

 
Attention Provider Type 33 (Durable Medical Equipment, 

Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies):   

Update Regarding Claims that Paid Incorrect Rates 

Update to Web Announcement 1740:  Claims for the procedures listed below billed by provider type 33 

(Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies) that paid an incorrect rate have been 

automatically reprocessed to pay the correct rates, resulting in some funds being taken back.  The impacted 

claims were submitted with dates of service on or after July 1, 2017, and were processed on or after 

March 4, 2018 and before October 15, 2018.  Results of the reprocessed claims appear on remittance 

advices dated November 30, 2018. 

Procedure Code Billed with the following Modifiers 

E0165 UE or RR or NU 

E0255 RR or NU or MS 

E0293 RR 

E0303 NU or MS 

E0470 RR or NU 

E0471 NU or MS 

A7031 NU (billed by provider type 33 or 34-Therapy) 

 

Claims for the above procedure codes that were billed with duplicate rows were not automatically 

reprocessed.  These claims must be resubmitted within timely filing requirements. 

 

 

https://www.medicaid.nv.gov/Downloads/provider/web_announcement_1740_20181107.pdf

